
FASD Steering Committee Members List 

1. Alexis Martin ~ Ohio Dept. of Health – Alexis.Martin@odh.ohio.gov

2. Amanda Archbold ~ Provider - Children’s Hospital Medical Center (Akron) –
AArchbold@chmca.org

3. Amy Bixler-Coffin ~ Ohio Center for Autism and Low Incidence (OCALI) –
amy_bixler@ocali.org

4. Anna Starr ~ Ohio Dept. of Health – Anna.Starr@odh.ohio.gov

5. Ashley Gonzalez ~ Ohio Dept. of Mental Health and Addiction Services –
Ashley.Gonzalez@mha.ohio.gov

6. Chad Hibbs ~ Ohio Family and Children First Council – Chad.Hibbs@mha.ohio.gov

7. Cheryl Kyser ~ Lead North West Ohio FASD Network Parent/Caregiver –
wmkchk@bex.net

8. Ebony Gates ~ Montgomery County ADAMHS Board – egates@mcadamhs.org

9. Emily Jordan ~ Ohio Dept. of Education – Emily.jordan@education.ohio.gov

10. Grace Kolliesuah ~ Ohio Dept. of Mental Health and Addiction Services –
grace.kolliesuah@mha.ohio.gov

11. Gwendolyn Sims ~ Ohio Dept. of Medicaid – Gwendolyn.Sims@medicaid.ohio.gov

12. Jean Cole ~ Provider - Ohio Women’s Network/ First Step Home –
jeancole777@aol.com

13. Lori Clark ~ Public Health - Dayton & Montgomery County – lclark@phdmc.org

14. Lynette Blasiman ~ Parent/Caregiver – lynetteblasiman@gmail.com

15. Marge Schaim ~ Provider – FAS Family Support Group – NANGRACIA@aol.com

16. Mary Sartor ~ Provider – Double ARC – msartor@toledosnd.org

17. Melinda Norman ~ Advocate/Other – denmelin@gmail.com

18.  Molly Stone ~ Ohio Dept. of Mental Health and Addiction Services –
Molly.Stone@mha.ohio.gov

19. Natalie Karn ~ Provider - Lorain County General Health District –
nkarn@loraincountyhealth.com

20.Pam & Tom Simon ~ Parent/Caregiver – tms147@windstream.net 
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23. Phil Petrosky ~ Ohio Dept. of Health – Phil.Petrosky@odh.ohio.gov

24. Robert & Rebecca Kelling ~ Parent/Caregiver – kellingrebecca@yahoo.com

25. Shawn Henry ~ Ohio Center for Autism and Low Incidence (OCALI) –
shawn_henry@ocali.org

26. Susan Caperna ~ Montgomery County FASD Coalition Parent/Caregiver –
susancaperna@gmail.com

27. Susan Williams ~ Ohio Dept. of Jobs & Family Services –
Susan.Williams@jfs.ohio.gov

28. Suzette Fisher ~ Provider – Double ARC – sfisher@toledosnd.org

29. Tina Evans ~ Dept. of Developmental Disabilities – Tina.Evans@dodd.ohio.gov

30. Phyllis Jadosh – Kent State University
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